

RuPay IRCTC BOBCARD customers can avail 4 complimentary railway lounge visit per calendar year (1 per quarter) at participating railway lounges listed below -

Name of the Station	Name of the Lounge	Platform	Location
Agra Cantonment Railway Station	IRCTC Executive Lounge	Platform 1	Agra
Jaipur Railway Station	IRCTC Executive Lounge	Platform 1	Jaipur
New Delhi Railway Station	IRCTC Executive Lounge	Platform 1	New Delhi
New Delhi Railway Station	IRCTC Executive Lounge	Platform 16	New Delhi
Kalupur Railway Station	IRCTC Executive Lounge	Platform 1	Ahmedabad
Sealdah Railway Station	IRCTC Executive Lounge	Platform 1	Kolkata

## How to avail complimentary lounge visit?

An authorization for an amount (Rs. 2) will be taken on the card for validation purposes only and it will be charged to your Credit Card account. The authorization amount is non-refundable.

## Important Terms & Conditions

- The access to the lounge will be available on a first come first serve basis and due to covid some lounges may operate only on takeaway option with limited/no seating, this is to adhere to the covid 19 protocols.
- Participating Lounges may reserve the right to enforce a maximum stay policy (usually 2 or 3 hours). This is at the discretion of the individual lounge operator who may impose a charge for extended stays.
- Before extending lounge access, name on the ticket will be matched with the name on card, traveller must carry a government issued ID as it may be required.
- Lounge staff are responsible to check their Eligibility to extend the lounge access and will record the usage via a specified System.
- Each lounge follows its food offerings and child policy, please check with the lounge before entry.
- Lounge staff has the right to terminate the lounge visit early or to refuse entry to any Customer who is intoxicated or behaving in a disorderly fashion or is otherwise in violation of the lounge conditions and for any statutory, regulatory, or airport/railways policy reasons including but not limited to health and safety policies or fire safety regulations.